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Practice 1 Results by Class

Biscuitville Grand Prix
VIRginia International Raceway / 3.27 miles
August 25 - 27, 2017 / Alton, Virginia

IMSA Continental Tire SportsCar Challenge

fIMSI/\

* Italic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos Nr.
GS
1 12
2 57
3 28
4 59
5 76
6 35
7 69
8 4
9 77
10 33
11 7
12 68
13 38
14 99
ST
1 17
2 18
3 37
4 73
5 75
6 56
7 84
8 31
9 25
10 54
11 34
12 81
13 26
14 27
15 52
16 98
17 65
18 44

Drivers

C. Cassels / T. Hindman
M. Bell / R. Liddell

D. Machavern / D. Murcott
D. Martin/ J. Roush Jr

P. Holton / M. Plumb

R. Ward / D. Faulkner

J. Lazare / C. Green

H. Plumb / G. Cosmo

M. Keegan / N. Rondet

M. Miller / T. Bechtolsheimer
A. Brynjolfsson / C. Hall

K. Wilden / R. Randall

J. Cox / J. Tecce

R. Ecklin Jr. / S. Phillips

S. Pumpelly / N. Galante
C. Bloum / A. Straus

M. LaMarra / J. Vance
D. Jones / M. Pombo

R. Block / P. Kleinubing
J. Mosing / E. Foss

J. Clay / T. Cooke

D. Jones / D. Kemper

C. McCumbee / S. McAleer
M. Johnson / S. Simpson
C. Szymczak / C. Stone
A. Balogh / G. Liefooghe
L. Dwyer / A. Carbonell
B. Casey Jr/ T. Long

N. Norenberg / T. Stone
D. Askew / A. Povoledo
T. Probert/ B. Mosing

S. Cattaneo / O. Trinkler

Team

Bodymotion Racing
Stevenson Motorsports
RS1

KohR Motorsports
C360R

CJ Wilson Racing
Motorsports In Action
Team TGM

C360R

CJ Wilson Racing
VOLT Racing
Motorsports In Action
BGB Motorsports
Automatic Racing

RS1

RS1

MINIJCW Team
MINI JCW Team
C360R

Murillo Racing
BimmerWorld Racing
Bodymotion Racing
Freedom Autosport
JDC-Miller Motorsports
Murillo Racing
BimmerWorld Racing
Freedom Autosport
Freedom Autosport
MINI JCW Team
DXDT Racing

Murillo Racing
CRG-I Do Borrow

Car

Porsche Cayman GT4
Chevrolet Camaro GT4.R
Porsche Cayman GT4 MR
Ford Mustang

McLaren GT4

Porsche Cayman GT4
McLaren GT4

Porsche Cayman GT4 MR
McLaren GT4

Porsche Cayman GT4
Ford Mustang

McLaren GT4

Porsche Cayman GT4 MR
Aston Martin Vantage

Porsche Cayman
Porsche Cayman
MINI JCW

MINI JCW

Audi S3

Porsche Cayman
BMW 328i
Porsche Cayman
Mazda MX-5
BMW 228i
Mazda MX-5
BMW 328i
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
MINI JCW
Porsche Cayman
Porsche Cayman
Nissan Altima

Time

:65.107
:55.162
:55.171
:55.424
:55.761
:55.946
:56.005
:56.101
:56.214
:56.481
:57.267
:57.514
:57.682
:57.735

N Y S U T I (U I (U S

2:04.158
2:04.161
2:04.269
2:04.285
2:04.324
2:04.394
2:04.418
2:04.544
2:04.654
2:04.724
2:04.781
2:04.870
2:04.910
2:05.260
2:05.553
2:06.354
2:06.843

Lap Total Gap Mph
3 26 102.270
4 20 +0.055 +0.055 102.221

13 24 +0.064 +0.009 102.213
7 24 +0.317 +0.253 101.989
11 17  +0.654 +0.337 101.692
4 23 +0.839 +0.185 101.529
16 23  +0.898 +0.059 101.478
7 24  +0.994 +0.096 101.394
4 14  +1.107 +0.113 101.295
[¢) 18 +1.374 +0.267 101.063
18 20 +2.160 +0.786 100.386
5 21 +2.407 +0.247 100.175
23 26 +2.575 +0.168 100.032
11 26 +2.628 +0.053 99.987
16 23 94.814
18 19  +0.003 +0.003 94.812
5 22 +0.111 +0.108 94.729
7 19  +0.127 +0.016 94.717
2 25 +0.166 +0.039 94.688
4 21 +0.236 +0.070 94.634
17 21 +0.260 +0.024 94.616
5 22 +0.386 +0.126 94.520
16 18  +0.496 +0.110 94.437
4 21 +0.566 +0.070 94.384
4 21 +0.623 +0.057 94.341
8 24 +0.712 +0.089 94.274
15 23 +0.752 +0.040 94.243
6 21 +1.102 +0.350 93.980
&) 23 +1.395 +0.293 93.761
18 21 +2.196 +0.801 93.166
12 19 +2.685 +0.489 92.807

3 0.000
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